
Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 20 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag
1 1 CASTRO Adrian POL
2 8 PAOLUCCI Gianmarc ITA
3 9 SEROZHENKO Dmytr UKR
4 11 CRATERE Marc Andr FRA
5 16 VADON Laurent FRA
6 18 ALDERETE Hugo ARG
7 20 CHEEMA Balwinder GER
8 21 JACQUIER Andrea ITA
9 27 RADA Matoko ISR

10 29 JABLONSKI Adam POL
11 32 PRANEVICH Andrei NPA
12 37 CASTRO Amelio WAS
13 39 COSTI Davide ITA

14 40 ISLOMOV Mukhriddi UZB
15 49 ZIMNITSKI Ruslan NPA
16 52 SOULIOTIS Stylianos GRE
17 99999 JUSIPBAEV Rasulla UZB
18 99999 IVANIEV Alexey NPA
19 99999 GLASS Sean HKG
20 99999 MOLINA Gustavo ESP
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B

Formula of the competition
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20 fencers

1 poules: round

16 fencers (20 at the start, 4 exemptions)
3 poules (1 poule of 6, 2 poules of 5)
Separation by : countries
13 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 17 fencers

Direct tableau
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    13:00    Piste 11
Referee: ELLIOTT Phil  GBR, MICHELI Matteo  ITA
Referee: TOGNOLLI Alessia  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
SOULIOTIS Stylianos GRE  1  1  1  1 0.000 -16 4 5
JABLONSKI Adam POL  V  V  V  4 0.750 9 19 1
VADON Laurent FRA  V  1  V  V 0.750 5 16 2
PRANEVICH Andrei NPA  V  3  3  V 0.500 1 16 3
JUSIPBAEV Rasulla UZB  V  V  2  4 0.500 1 16 3

Poule No 2    13:00    Piste 13
Referee: KHRYSTYK Volodimyr  UKR, KISIEL Michal  POL

V/M ind. HS rank
RADA Matoko ISR  1  0  1  4 0.000 -14 6 5
CASTRO Amelio WAS  V  V  3  2 0.500 3 15 3
COSTI Davide ITA  V  1  1  3 0.250 -5 10 4
IVANIEV Alexey NPA  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1
ALDERETE Hugo ARG  V  V  V  3 0.750 4 18 2

Poule No 3    13:00    Piste 14
Referee: SHYFAN Mykola  UKR, BURNAGIEL Dorota  POL
Referee: LISPI Alessandro  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
MOLINA Gustavo ESP  2  2  0  V  2 0.200 -13 11 6
JACQUIER Andrea ITA  V  1  V  V  2 0.600 4 18 3
CHEEMA Balwinder GER  V  V  V  2  4 0.600 4 21 2
GLASS Sean HKG  V  1  4  V  V 0.600 7 20 1
ISLOMOV Mukhriddin UZB  4  1  V  3  V 0.400 -2 18 5
ZIMNITSKI Ruslan NPA  V  V  V  0  3 0.600 0 18 4
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 16 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 IVANIEV Alexey NPA 1.000 12 20 qualifier
2 JABLONSKI Adam POL 0.750 9 19 qualifier
3 VADON Laurent FRA 0.750 5 16 qualifier
4 ALDERETE Hugo ARG 0.750 4 18 qualifier
5 GLASS Sean HKG 0.600 7 20 qualifier
6 CHEEMA Balwinde GER 0.600 4 21 qualifier
7 JACQUIER Andrea ITA 0.600 4 18 qualifier
8 ZIMNITSKI Ruslan NPA 0.600 0 18 qualifier
9 CASTRO Amelio WAS 0.500 3 15 qualifier

10 JUSIPBAEV Rasull UZB 0.500 1 16 qualifier
10 PRANEVICH Andre NPA 0.500 1 16 qualifier
12 ISLOMOV Mukhrid UZB 0.400 -2 18 qualifier
13 COSTI Davide ITA 0.250 -5 10 qualifier
14 MOLINA Gustavo ESP 0.200 -13 11 eliminated
15 RADA Matoko ISR 0.000 -14 6 eliminated
16 SOULIOTIS Stylian GRE 0.000 -16 4 eliminated
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 17 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group
1 CASTRO Adrian POL
2 PAOLUCCI Gianma ITA
3 SEROZHENKO Dm UKR
4 CRATERE Marc An FRA
5 IVANIEV Alexey NPA 1.000 12 20 qualifier
6 JABLONSKI Adam POL 0.750 9 19 qualifier
7 VADON Laurent FRA 0.750 5 16 qualifier
8 ALDERETE Hugo ARG 0.750 4 18 qualifier
9 GLASS Sean HKG 0.600 7 20 qualifier

10 CHEEMA Balwinde GER 0.600 4 21 qualifier
11 JACQUIER Andrea ITA 0.600 4 18 qualifier
12 ZIMNITSKI Ruslan NPA 0.600 0 18 qualifier
13 CASTRO Amelio WAS 0.500 3 15 qualifier
14 JUSIPBAEV Rasull UZB 0.500 1 16 qualifier
14 PRANEVICH Andre NPA 0.500 1 16 qualifier
16 ISLOMOV Mukhrid UZB 0.400 -2 18 qualifier
17 COSTI Davide ITA 0.250 -5 10 qualifier
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B
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1 CASTRO Adrian POL

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 COSTI Davide ITA

16 ISLOMOV Mukhriddi UZB 15/14

9 GLASS Sean HKG

24 --------- ---

25 --------- ---

8 ALDERETE Hugo ARG

5 IVANIEV Alexey NPA

28 --------- ---

21 --------- ---

12 ZIMNITSKI Ruslan NPA

13 CASTRO Amelio WAS

20 --------- ---

29 --------- ---

4 CRATERE Marc Andr FRA

3 SEROZHENKO Dmyt UKR

30 --------- ---

19 --------- ---

14 JUSIPBAEV Rasulla UZB

11 JACQUIER Andrea ITA

22 --------- ---

27 --------- ---

6 JABLONSKI Adam POL

7 VADON Laurent FRA

26 --------- ---

23 --------- ---

10 CHEEMA Balwinder GER

15 PRANEVICH Andrei NPA

18 --------- ---

31 --------- ---

2 PAOLUCCI Gianmarc ITA

CASTRO Adrian

Tableau of 16

ISLOMOV Mukhriddi
15/2

GLASS Sean

ALDERETE Hugo
15/14

IVANIEV Alexey

ZIMNITSKI Ruslan
15/9

CASTRO Amelio

CRATERE Marc Andr
15/13

SEROZHENKO Dmyt

JUSIPBAEV Rasulla
15/7

JACQUIER Andrea

JABLONSKI Adam
15/13

VADON Laurent

CHEEMA Balwinder
15/7

PRANEVICH Andrei

PAOLUCCI Gianmarc
15/9

CASTRO Adrian

Tableau of 8

GLASS Sean

15/10

IVANIEV Alexey

CASTRO Amelio

15/8

SEROZHENKO Dmyt

JABLONSKI Adam

15/14

VADON Laurent

PAOLUCCI Gianmarc

15/10

CASTRO Adrian

CASTRO Amelio

JABLONSKI Adam

PAOLUCCI Gianmarc
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B
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1 CASTRO Adrian POL

Semi-finals

4 CASTRO Amelio WAS 15/5

3 JABLONSKI Adam POL

2 PAOLUCCI Gianmarc ITA 15/7

CASTRO Adrian

Final

JABLONSKI Adam
15/5

CASTRO Adrian
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Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 20 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status
1 CASTRO Adrian POL
2 JABLONSKI Adam POL
3 PAOLUCCI Gianma ITA
3 CASTRO Amelio WAS
5 SEROZHENKO Dm UKR
6 IVANIEV Alexey NPA
7 VADON Laurent FRA
8 GLASS Sean HKG
9 CRATERE Marc An FRA

10 ALDERETE Hugo ARG
11 CHEEMA Balwinde GER
12 JACQUIER Andrea ITA
13 ZIMNITSKI Ruslan NPA
14 JUSIPBAEV Rasull UZB
14 PRANEVICH Andre NPA
16 ISLOMOV Mukhrid UZB
17 COSTI Davide ITA

18 MOLINA Gustavo ESP
19 RADA Matoko ISR
20 SOULIOTIS Stylian GRE

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2025-03-14 18:49 - Page 8



Pisa - Para Fencing World Cup 2025
Sabre Male B

Referee activities (alphabetic order)

page 1/1

name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total
R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

BURNAGIEL Doro B POL 1 - - 1 - -
ELLIOTT Phil P GBR 1 - - 1 - -
GOURMAND Logan B FRA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 4 2 -
KHRYSTYK Volod B UKR 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -
KISIEL Michal A POL 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -
LECZYCKI Jakub B POL 2 - - - 1 - 2 1 -
LISPI Alessand A ITA 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 2 -
MICHELI Matteo B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -
MIJATOVIC Boja B CRO - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 - 1 3
SHYFAN Mykola P UKR 1 - - 1 - -
TOGNOLLI Aless A ITA 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 2 1 -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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